AlG

NOTICE OF EFFECTIVE FILING

TO: ISO

DATE: May5, 2020
FROM: Angel Manus
PHONE: 770-671-2353

PROGRAM: ISO COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
ISO CIRCULAR: N/A
ISO REFERENCE FILING NUMBER: N/A
CONTENTS: ISO's Commercial Property Loss Cost Multiplier Revisions
INCLUDED(if applicable) |E Company Exception Page_LCM |E Company Exception Page_ELR
STATE: Arkansas
EFFECTIVE DATE: October 1, 2020
MODIFICATIONS: None
COMMENTS: Filing exempt pursuant to § 23-67-206; Bulletin 6-99
*LCMs do not apply to the Glatfelter programs*
COMPANY(IES) EFFECTIVE:
AIU INSURANCE COMPANY
AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY
AIG ASSURANCE COMPANY
AIG PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE COMPANY
GRANITE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY
ILLINOIS NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.
NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA.

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
THE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

DAL IR

FILING NUMBER: ISO-AR-20-CP-01

AlG Property Casualty
State Filings Division
12 Metrotech Center, 27" Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11201
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American International Group
Arkansas
Commercial Fire & Allied Lines
Company Exception Page

To calculate Fire & Allied rates by company, multiply loss costs by the
appropriate factor as listed below:

American Home Assurance Company

AlG Assurance Company

AIG Property Casualty Company

AlU Insurance Company

Commerce and Industry Insurance Company

Granite State Insurance Company

National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa.
New Hampshire Insurance Company

The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania

LOSS COST
MULTIPLIERS

1.944

1.458

1.944

1.944

1.944

1.944

1.944

1.652

1.944



American International Group
Arkansas
Commercial Fire & Allied Lines
Company Exception Page
Our Expected Loss Ratios are as follows:

Line of Business

Commercial Fire & Allied Lines

Factor to remove ULAE

ELR excluding ULAE

Tax Multiplier

0.590

1.060

0.557

1.036



